TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM343027

Stylesheet Version v1.2

NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accuship.com, LLC		10/20/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Veraction, LLC	
Street Address:	3400 Players Club Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38125	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86399822	VERACTION
Registration Number:	4738595	
Serial Number:	86443000	BEYOND VISIBILITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9017257180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

mevangelisti@farris-law.com

Correspondent Name:

Michael T. Evangelisti

Address Line 1:

999 S Shady Grove Road

Address Line 2:

Suite 500

Address Line 4:

Memphis, TENNESSEE 38120

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael T. Evangelisti /MTE/ SIGNATURE: 06/01/2015 DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 1

source=Veraction Name Change Certificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005544 FRAME: 0155

Control No.: 0665310

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, **Brian P. Kemp,** The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

ACCUSHIP.COM, LLC

Name Changed To

VERACTION, LLC

is hereby issued a CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE under the laws of the State of Georgia on October 17, 2014 by the filing of all documents in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of all fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on October 20, 2014

る: れん

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: om11ovwk

TRADEMARK REEL: 005544 FRAME: 0156

RECORDED: 06/01/2015